the bidds initially will be verified for pre-qualification criteria.The bidders 
selected/qualified in first stage shall be considered for Evaluation of Qualification.  
Prior to making a EOI, the Bidder shall pay to the Authority           sum of Rs 63400/- (Rupees Sixty 
Three Thousand Four Hundred only including GST), not returnable,  as the cost of the EOI 
document fee through the e-tendering system. 

1.3.2. As part of the Bidding Process, the Bidders are being called upon to submit their EOIs in 

accordance with the terms specified in the EOI Documents.